Illinois law.
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Section 620.320  Interruptions in Continuous Service 

Continuous service shall be interrupted by:   

a)	Resignation; provided, however, that such continuous service will not be interrupted by resignation when an employee is employed in another position in State service within four (4) calendar days of such resignation; 

b)	Discharge; provided, however, such continuous service shall not be interrupted if the employee is retained in the position after the hearing before the Personnel Review Board; 

c)	Termination; because an employee has not been reemployed within two (2) years after layoff. 
